Pocket No.: APV 30253

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03-26-1999 RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 100998663 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Carlo GARBAGNATI and Norberto CATTANEO Name: REGINA SUD S.p.A. Address: S.S. 156 dei Monti Lepini Km. 50 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No traversa Via dei Lavoratori, 23 Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Borgo San Michele State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: ITALY ZIP: 04010 Execution Date: February 19, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 1999 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/266812 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 03/22/1999 MPEOPLES 00000076 09266812 5 Name and address of party to whom corre 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed Name: Anthony P. Ventukino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,674 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 850 8. Deposit account number: City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC 19-4375 Country: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR 9. Statement and signature. RESERVINSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and all the fire copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 1999 Anthony P. Venturino Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We _	Carlo GARBAGNATI	, Norber	to CATTANEO,
	, and		of Via Regina Teo-
dolinda, 1 - 23884 C.	ASTELLO BRIANZA (Lecco,	Italy) and	Via XX Settembre, 18 - 20092
CINISELLO BALSAMO (M	ilanoand Italy)		······································
respectively, (see attach	ned sheet for additional inve	entors) have m	ade a certain new and useful
invention as set forth ir	an application for United S	States Letters Pa	atent for an invention entitled _
Magnetic curves wi	th improved magnetic fie	ld for convey	ors
, and execut	ed by us on February 19	, 1999	, Serial No
, filed	;		
AND WHEREAS	REGINA SUD S.p.A	•	, of _S.S. 156 dei Monti
Lepini Km. 50 - tra	versa Via dei Lavoratori	, ²³ , is desirou	us of acquiring the entire right, title
04010 BORGO SAN MIC	HELE (Latina, Italy)		tters Patent of the United States
which may be obtained	1 therefor;		
NOW, THEREF	ORE, for \$10.00 and other g	good and valuab	ole consideration in hand, receipt
of which is hereby ack	nowledged, we do hereby s	ell, assign, trans	fer and set over unto
REGINA SUD S	.p.A.	, its legal	representatives, successors, and
assigns, the entire right	, title and interest in and to sa	aid invention as	set forth in the above-mentioned
application, and in an	d to any and all patents of	the United Stat	es which may be issued for said
invention;			
We request the	Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks	to issue any Letters Patent of the
United States which n	nay be issued for said invent	ion to said	REGINA SUD S.p.A.
	, its legal repres	entatives, succes	ssors or assigns, as the sole owner
of the entire right, title	and interest in and to said	patent and the	invention covered thereby;

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0014

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

February 19, 1999	Carlo farmo.
Date:	Inventor:
February 19, 1999	Nober Catton
Date:	Inventor:
	·
Date:	Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES: (1) Jubori Langy an	(3)
John 19, 1988 Date:	Date:
(2)	(4)
Date:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0015

Inventor 5:	, of	,
	, of	
	, of	
Inventor 8:	, of	
Date:	Inventor:	
WITNESSES: (5)	(7)	
Date:	Date:	

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS FOR JOINT ASSIGNMENT:

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0016

6)	(8)	
Date:	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

4